PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2922843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ILLEDITS	05/05/2014
ROBERT SCHULZ	05/05/2014
MICHAEL MATHEISL	05/05/2014
CHRISTOPH MAKOVEC	05/05/2014
UWE HAUER	05/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 55
City:	HERGISWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-874-1100

Email: turco@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. CLEMENS

Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18062-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. CLEMENS
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Clemens/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

502876246

source=18062_Assignment_Filed_07-02-14#page1.tif source=18062_Assignment_Filed_07-02-14#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, THOMAS ILLEDITS, a citizen of Austria, having an address of Anton-Proksch-Gasse 7, 2491 Neufeld, Austria (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS), am the inventor of a design entitled TRAVELATOR (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the applicant in a United States design patent application of the same title (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT SCHULZ, a citizen of Austria, having an address of Dampfgasse 19, 1100 Wien, Austria (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS), am the inventor of a design entitled TRAVELATOR (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the applicant in a United States design patent application of the same title (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL MATHEISL, a citizen of a Austria, having an address of Wiesengasse 14-16 / Top 5, 2331 Vösendorf, Austria (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS), am the inventor of a design entitled TRAVELATOR (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the applicant in a United States design patent application of the same title (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, I, CHRISTOPH MAKOVEC, a citizen of Austria, having an address of Dreipappelstrasse 49, 2700 Wiener Neustadt, Austria (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS), am the inventor of a design entitled TRAVELATOR (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the applicant in a United States design patent application of the same title (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, INVENTIO AG, a corporation existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having an address of Seestrasse 55, CH-6052, Hergiswil NW, Switzerland (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS)

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, THOMAS ILLEDITS, ROBERT SCHULZ, MICHAEL MATHEISL, CHRISTOPH MAKOVEC, UWE HAUER by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

PATENT REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0216 aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 033228 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 07/02/2014

Inventor: